
GN. STATEMENT

** GN - STATEMENT
ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA, 2023.24

(Summary Statements )
ol

Name of the DePartment l- Tourism
ln lakh

RemarksADA,
2023-24

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23
sl

No.
Head of DeveloPment

PBS(Col-7/8/10)0.000.00 0.00SurrenderPre-buI

2700.001568.311568.31il Activities
2539.001 518.31 1518.31On-Goi Schemesa)

Subject to clearance of P&l
Division

11'1.00b) New Schemes

0.000.000.00c) Grant
0.00 0.000.00d) Grants in aids

50.0050.00 50.00Maintenance of Assetse)

0.000.000.000

(Maintenance expenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of

DP.VI0.00 2600.000.00ilt Budqet Announcement

DP-VII30.0030.00 0.00fonrard liabilities of LFY 2022'23IV

GSS (Gol-6/10/14)0.000.000.00v reState

CSS (Co1-7/11/15)0.00 0.000.00VI

CSS (Col- 5/9/13)0.000.00 0.00vll SchemesCentral

5330.001568.311598.31+Vl+Vll)Grand Total

653 41 2

text book etc)



PBS

Proiection / target
2023-24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Financial

to

Physical

11

completion

Remarks/
Target date

Financial

8

Physical

9

Revised

6

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

District
Year of

taking up
Original

5

sl.
No

1

Name of works

2
.....3

4

5
t. 

...... ""-'6
7

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.0t0.00 0.00Tota!

127431 2

-N



DP-I

tn

Projection I target 2023
24Achivement till date

Estimated Cost

13

Remarks/
Target date

of
completion

12

Physical

11

Financial

10

PhysicalFinancial

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23

7

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

6

Revised

5

Original

4

Year of
taking upDistrict

3

Name of works

2

sl.
No

1

25.00't 000/o75o/o25.0025.00100.00100.0020'r8-19Lepa Rada

A.

1
C/o Tourism lnfrastructure at Gori

e Basar hase ll
100.0080%80%200.00200.00500.00500.002021-22Upper Subansiri2

C/o Tourist Lodge at Nacho (Phase

100.0050%5Oo/o50.0050.00200.00200.002021-22Lower Dibang
ValleY

Tourist Lodge at Jia (Phase
J

100.00sjo/o50%50.0050.00200.00200.002021-22Changlang4
C/o Double Stories Tourist Lodge

ase Iat Na
100.00160/o160/o50.0050.00300.00300.002022-23Upper SubansiriConstruction of Tourist Lodge at

Siyum, Upper Subansiri (Phase ll).
E

B

125.004Oo/o 100%100.00100.00500.00

0.00

500.002016-17Shi Yomieonstruction of Festival

Total

Ground at

Mechuka Phase-ll

Others

1

c.

1

30.0070o/o70o/o20.0020.00100.00100.002021-22Dibang ValleY2

Development of Trekking Trail to

Seven Lakes, Dibang ValleY

50.00500k50o/o50.0050.00100.00100.002021-22Lower Dibang
Valley

Development of Baane Giddi

District ase ll
Notko, Siying Lower Dibang ValleY3

s0.0050%50%50.0050.00100.00100.002022-23West Kameng
Tawang4

Development of Dirang Monastery

50.00s0%25o/o50.3150.31200.002022-23Lepa Rada(Essirite) under Tirbin Circle
Amenities at Dorbo

5

60%60%30.0030.0050.0050.002022-23Upper Subansirib
Beautification works and providing

water supply at Tourist

Lodge Kodak (Phase-ll).

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES
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Projection I Erget 2023'
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/

Target date
of

completionFinancial PhysicalPhysical

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23 FinancialRevised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Year of
taking up

Original
Districtst.

No
Name of works

13841

Publicitv and Promotion
15.0020.0015.00 20.002023-23 15.00All over state7 Media
25.0025.0025.00 25.002023-23 25.00All over state8 ITM NE Chapter
25.0044.0025.00 44.002023-23 25.00All over stateI Advertisement on inflight

Maqazines.

50.000.0050.00 0.002023-23 50.00All over state10

Advertisement on digital travel and

tourism platforms like National
Geographic, Discovery, LonelY

Planet, etc.

50.000.0050.00 0.002023-23 50.00All over state11

Participation at various annual
domestic Travel and Tourism
Events like Satte, llTMs, lTMs,
TTF, OTM, etc.

100.000.00 0.00100.00 100.00All over state 2023-2312
with Mot Gol

Participation at annual WTM
London, FITUR, and ITB Berlin in

20.000.0020.00 0.002023-23 20.00Papum Pare13
Re-printing of Outlook Pocket
quidebook.

20.000.00 0.0020.00 20.00Papum Pare 2023-2314 Re-printing of Tourism Brochures.

15.000.0015.00 0.002023-23 15.00Papum Pare15
Production of Promotional Videos
for Arunachal tourism.

15.000.00 0.0015.00 15.002023-23Papum Pare16
Engagement of professional
photographers for promotional
imaqes.

200.00000 0.00200.00 200.00Papum Pare 2023-23Advertisement on lnternational
17

Adventure Tourism.
30.000.0030.00 0.002023-23 30.00All over state18 Adventure Tourism WorkshoP, Re-validation

500.00500.00Shi Yomi, Tawang,
Lower Subansiri

2021-22Adventure Zones19

Human Resource DeveloPment.

30.0030.00 30.0030.00 30.00All over state 2023-2320
Workshop for Tourism Stake
Holders.

Page 2 ol 4
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tn*o-
i

Projection I taryet 2023'
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

13

Remarks/
Target date

of
completion

1

Financial PhysicalPhysical

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23

I

Financial

7

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

5

Original Revised

4

Year of
taking upDistrict

3

sl.
No

Name of works

20.00

1

20.0020.00

0.00
30.00

20.00 20.00

30
1

2023-23All over state

All over state
state22

21
Conduct of HomestaY training at
various locations

Pri of
Bharat.Ek Bharat

15.00

20.00

50

20.00

15.00

20.00

15.00

20.00

50

20.00

50.00

2023-23

2023-23

Pare

Papum Pare

Pare

23
24

25
Refreshers course for DTO/TIO at
ilMilTM.

Fairs & Festival.
25.0025.00 25.0025.002023-23 25.00Lower Subansiri27 Celebration of Ziro Music Festival

25.0025.0025.00

25.00

25.00 25.00

3

2023-23Lower Dibang
ValleyCelebration of Orange Festival

Celebration at Basar.

28

25.0025.00 25.0025.002023-23 25.00Changlang

29

30
Celebration of Pangsau-Pass
festival.

30.0030.00 30.0030.002023-23 30.00Papum Pare31

Hos
Hospitality for WlPs and other
State

25.0050.0050.0025.00 25.002023-23Papum Pare32
Fam Tour of popular national and

international Travel writers and

influencers.

2020. 20.00Pare

Campaign Clean lndia -

Arunachal,

24.0024.00

30.

24.00 24.00

30.00

24.00

20.00

2023-23

2023-23

Papum Pare

Pare

34

35

Administrative charges / Wages for

SFCI, ltanagar

20.0010.0020.00 10.0020.002023-23Papum Pare36
For hiring lawyers, Chartered
Accountants & Architects Pending
dues.

15.0020.0015.00 20.0015.002023-23Papum Pare5l Litiqation
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Proiection I target 2023'
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/

Target date
of

completionPhysicalPhysical FinancialFinancial

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23Original Revised

Year of
taking upDistrict

3

sl.
No

Name of works

100.00100.00100.00100.00 100.00Papum Pare 2023-2338
Arunachal Tourism Society (to

meet up the recurring exPenditure
of ATS).

75.0065.0075.00 65.0075.00Papum Pare
Staff salary i wages engaged in the

Department and Arunachal
Tourism Society.

39

120.00120.00120.00 120.002023-23 120.00

Dirak Gate,
Shantipur gate,

Likhabali gate,

Bhalukoung gate,

Guwahati,
Mohanbari,

Itanaagr,
Naharlagun, etc.

Tourism-cum-lLP Facilitation
Centre at Dirak Gate, ShantiPur
gate, Likhabali gate, Bhalukoung
gate, Guwahati AirPort, Mohanbari
Airport and Donyi Polo AirPort,

Railway station at Naharlagun
(including payment of rent of
space, elctricity charges, etc.

40

2114.001143.312339.00 1143.312839.00rs!4{q)
2539.001518.31 1518.314139.00 3639.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)
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DP-II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES
tn

Target date of
completion

Provision of
fund during

2023-24
4

Estimated
CostDistrictsl.

No

I
A.

Name of works

0.000.00

B. &
1

0.00 0.00Total(E)
c. Others

'Remarks

Subject to
clearance of P&l

Division

Physical Target
tor 2023-24

111

0.00 0.00
111.000.000.00Grand Total

875 632

Buildinos

Total(A)

Total(C)



DP-ilt
OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT

Revised Outlay of Annual Plan 2022-
23

Expenditure incurred during 2022-23 Provision kept
Sl. No

1

Namo of the districts
Projected No.
ot Students

Stipend Book Grant

5

Total Stipend

7

Book Grant

I
Total

9

Stipend

10

Book Grant

11

Total

n

Remarks

2

3

4
5

6
7 1....-, '" "'

6

Total 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 2 4 b



Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/VOs)

DPJV

ln

Remarks!.
No.

1

Name of the institutions/ organisation District
Alloocation

2022-23
Proposed Outlay

2

0.00Total :-
,"-",.,.,.".',.

0.00 0.00

Expdr
2022-23

71 2 3 4 5 6

{i\ -


